INLINE 1100 SPECPAK
Owner's Manual
Meets the Requirements of
NSF/ANSI 372
2
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Specifications . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3
Installing the Unit .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 5

G1T-C
51-1/8" 49-1/2" 14-1/2" 73-7/8" 3" Groove 4.8 Gal 13.41" 8.25" 4 160 60 230 V 50.5
Model Nomenclature
4
Typical Site Plumbing Configuration
SUCTION/
LOW PRESSURE WATER
DISCHARGE/
HIGH PRESSURE WATER
OPTIONAL BYPASS LEG
CUSTOMER SUPPLIED
RELIEF VALVE
SYSTEM CONNECTION
TO PACKAGE (GROOVED
COUPLING REQUIRED)
SYSTEM CONNECTION
TO PACKAGE (GROOVED
COUPLING REQUIRED)
5
INSTALLING THE UNIT
1. Inspecting the Supplied Equipment
The package includes the following items:
CRATE #1
a. The pre assembled Base Module two pump package with piping, pumps, wire whips, check valves, isolation valves, suction and discharge
headers, instrumentation, integral mounting frame, and drain valves. Two additional grooved connections are included to connect the
extension header with the Triplex package
b. A pre assembled Discharge Header End Cap with bladder tank and spare 1-1/4” port for use in air purging or installation of relief valve (not included)
c. A Suction Header End Cap
d. Control panel – wrapped separately to protect the electronics.
e. Accessories kit which includes (2) 3” Victaulic flex couplings, a 1-1/4” 304 stainless hex plug, and control mounting hardware.
CRATE #2 (QUAD PACKAGES ONLY)
a. QUAD UNITS – A pre assembled Two Pump Extension Module Package with piping, pumps, wire whips, check valves, isolation valves, suction
and discharge headers, instrumentation, integral mounting frame, and drain valves.
b. Accessory kit which includes (4) 3” Victaulic flex couplings for connecting the Base Module with the Extension Module and control mounting
hardware.
2. Location Selection and Mounting
The pump pack is heavy and may require additional technicians to support and move the unit during installation.
Use extreme caution in selecting an appropriate vertical surface to mount the unit and consult with a structural